






















  Palatine Public Library District

 Early Release Check Register
 December 28, 2018

Date Num Name Account Paid Amount

 

12/28/2018 4303 ADVANCED DISPOSAL 1005 · Chkg-Palatine Bk & Trt-General

 

11/30/2018 T40002141195 5533 · Trash -182.00

TOTAL -182.00

 

12/28/2018 4304 ALBERTSONS/SAFEWAY 1005 · Chkg-Palatine Bk & Trt-General

 

12/08/2018 5776.10 · Program Supplies - PMD -23.48

5776.20 · Program Supplies - ISD -9.97

5776.10 · Program Supplies - PMD -72.46

5914 · Volunteer Programs -23.93

5776.10 · Program Supplies - PMD -51.37

TOTAL -181.21

 

12/28/2018 4305 CALL ONE 1005 · Chkg-Palatine Bk & Trt-General

 

12/15/2018 5811 · Telephone -354.23

TOTAL -354.23

 

12/28/2018 4306 COMCAST 1005 · Chkg-Palatine Bk & Trt-General

 

12/10/2018 5657 · Internet Service -195.01

TOTAL -195.01

 

12/28/2018 4307 FIRST COM (GLOBAL COM) 1005 · Chkg-Palatine Bk & Trt-General

 

12/06/2018 116975504 5811 · Telephone -168.48

12/23/2018 117026467 5811 · Telephone -536.83

TOTAL -705.31

 

12/28/2018 4308 HARTFORD, THE 1005 · Chkg-Palatine Bk & Trt-General

 

12/10/2018 acct 14804297 5802 · Public Liability Insurance -990.00

TOTAL -990.00

 

12/28/2018 4309 PALATINE PARK DISTRICT, THE 1005 · Chkg-Palatine Bk & Trt-General

 

12/10/2018 5816 · Community Information -332.85

TOTAL -332.85

 

12/28/2018 4310 PETTY CASH 1005 · Chkg-Palatine Bk & Trt-General

 

12/27/2018 5812 · Postage -7.62

5776.10 · Program Supplies - PMD -50.91

5821 · Reimbursements-Circulation -14.95

5328 · Misc. Fringe Benefits -20.00

5814 · Inservice & Training -108.73

5814 · Inservice & Training -17.64

5814 · Inservice & Training -39.52

5814 · Inservice & Training -12.26

5814 · Inservice & Training -19.62

5814 · Inservice & Training -2.62

TOTAL -293.87
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ISSUE DATE: 12/31/2018

Barrington Bank & Trust Company, N.A.
Collateralized Deposit Confirmation

Email: jdilger@palatinelibrary.org

201 S. Hough St, Barrington, IL 60010
All Pledged collateral for the accounts listed are held at Bank of America in account 

#650019.35.

Palatine Public Library District
700 N. North Ct
Palatine, IL 60067

Time and Savings Accounts

Account Type Account Number Account Name Interest Rate Balance
Interest-bearing xxxxxxxxxxxxxx02 Palatine Public Library District 1.7500% $253,626.95 

Interest-bearing xxxxxxxxxxxxxx35 Palatine Public Library District 2.2500% $1,000,000.00 

Total: $1,253,626.95 

Less FDIC Insured Amount: $250,000.00 

Balance to be Collateralized/Protected: $1,003,626.95 

Demand Deposit Accounts

Account Type Account Number Account Name Interest Rate Balance
Noninterest-bearing xxxxxxxx81 Palatine Public Library District 0.0000% $63,301.49 

Noninterest-bearing xxxxxxxx67 Palatine Public Library District 0.0000% $210,702.73 

Noninterest-bearing xxxxxxxx75 Palatine Public Library District 0.0000% $1,052.53 

Noninterest-bearing xxxxxxxx83 Palatine Public Library District 0.0000% $83,003.39 

Total: $358,060.14 

Less FDIC Insured Amount: $250,000.00 

Balance to be Collateralized/Protected: $108,060.14 

MaxSafe Time and Savings Accounts

Account Type Account Number Account Name Interest Rate Balance
MaxSafe CD xxxxxxxxxxxxxx04 Palatine Public Library District - MAXSAFE 1.0000% $250,000.00 

MaxSafe MMA xxxxxxxx56 Palatine Public Library District - MAXSAFE 2.4500% $3,143,230.65 

MaxSafe CD xxxxxxxxxxxxxx05 Palatine Public Library District - MAXSAFE 2.0000% $250,000.00 

MaxSafe CD xxxxxxxxxxxxxx06 Palatine Public Library District - MAXSAFE 2.0000% $250,000.00 

MaxSafe CD xxxxxxxxxxxxxx07 Palatine Public Library District - MAXSAFE 2.0000% $0.00 

Total: $3,893,230.65 

Less FDIC Insured Amount: $0.00 

Less MaxSafe FDIC Insured Amount: $3,500,000.00 

Balance to be Collateralized/Protected: $393,230.65 
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COLLATERALIZED BALANCE
NOT FDIC INSURED.  MAY LOSE VALUE.

* Assigned Security

$1,003,626.95Time and Savings Account Balances to be Collateralized:

$108,060.14Demand Deposit Account Balances to be Collateralized:

$1,504,917.74Balance To Be Collateralized/Protected:

MaxSafe Time and Savings Account Balances to be Collateralized: $393,230.65

Relationship Summary

Securities Pledged

Issuer CUSIP
Number

Maturity
Date

Coupon
Rate

Current
Par Value

Market
Value

Fractional
Interest % Balance Covered Collateral 

Percentage
Fair Market Value of 

Collateral

US TREASURY NOTE 912828XY1 06/30/2020 2.5000% $35,000,000.00 $35,419,922.22 4.67428571428571 % $1,504,917.74 110.00% $1,655,628.36

Total : $1,504,917.74 $1,655,628.36
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